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Abstract :

The aim of this study is to identify the impact of the e-service, which is aware of
its dimensions (services, reliability, security, privacy, responsiveness and compassion)
according to the SERVPERF model of the satisfaction of the Algerian telecom clients to
the state of Tissemsilt, where the field study was conducted at the commercial agency
For the Algiers communications at Tissemsilt state, we designed an e-questionnaire for
this purpose, and it was posted on the Facebook site " Tissemsilt Read ", so that 80 e-
questionnaires were answered in a random way, and the most important results of the
study showed a correlation between the dimensions of the aware e-service and customer
satisfaction Algeria Telecom to the state of Tissemsilt, and that e-services positively affect
the satisfaction of the Algerian telecom customers to the state of Tissemsilt, and one of
the most important recommendations of the study is to encourage research and
development by supporting the creative ideas of the workers of the telecom sector of
Algeria in the field of electronic services for improvement continuous renewal (update)
to serve the benefit of Algeria Telecom customers for the state of Tissemsilt.

Keywords: e-aware service, customer satisfaction, actual performance model
SERVPERF
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SPSS1g s (04) 3,

Corrélations

s>l

Aaalaainyl dalac Yl daea gpeadll 5 Y alaaayl Cabalail Lea
dgalaiy) Corrélation de Pearson 1 690" 509" 4917 604" 613"
Sig. (bilatérale) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 80 80 80 80 80 80
Lalae Y Corrélation de Pearson 690" 1 575" 718" 682" 645"
Sig. (bilatérale) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 80 80 80 80 80 80
iwasadll ;WY Corrélation de Pearson 509" 575" 1 561" 578" 540"
Sig. (bilatérale) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 80 80 80 80 80 80
Ly Corrélation de Pearson 4917 718" 561" 1 768" 598"
Sig. (bilatérale) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 80 80 80 80 80 80
Calalatl) Corrélation de Pearson 604" 682" 578" 768" 1 844"
Sig. (bilatérale) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 80 80 80 80 80 80
Ll Corrélation de Pearson 6137 645" 540" 598" 844" 1
Sig. (bilatérale) .000 .000 .000 .000 .000
N 80 80 80 80 80 80
** |a corrélation est significative au niveau 0.01 (bilatéral).
Statistiques de fiabilité
Alpha de Nombre
Cronbach | d'éléments
.953 19
Statistiques de total des éléments
Moyenne de | Variance de
I'échelle en | I'échelle en | Corrélation | Alpha de
cas de cas de compléte Cronbach
suppression | suppression des en cas de
d'un d'un éléments | suppression
élement élement corrigés | de I'élément
Losts 3 AW bk 35 1 59.4750 204.151 .736 .950
g IS 2y S Sl pes 2 59.5625 209.161 .566 .952
ey
syl S bkl e fad 59.6625 204.328 .696 .950
oK sf 3
5 sl 5 85 0 2 SIY) Sl s 59.6500 204.686 730 .950
s Y &7 s alasl
iy 5 Bl 2y SIY Sl e 59.3875 210.316 547 .952
WG b g G 2y SY) 59.3875 210.848 575 952
B Ay kel
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12 0 oz g o 1540

G gV s lled &y SIY) o ladd
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A Ny

59.2625

59.1500

59.5125

59.6750

59.6000

59.4375

59.4000

59.3125

59.5500

59.5750

59.3000

59.3125

59.2875

211.588

212.205

205.418

203.792

201.028

202.173

199.180

204.319

202.580

203.336

205.453

201.838

202.056

.550

.566

.645

.709

.805

.739

.849

.759

.796

775

.710

.740

.764

.952

.952

.951

.950

.948

.949

.948

.949

.949

.949

.950

.949

.949




Test de Kolmogorov-Smirnov a un échantillon

5ok g sanall
Gaalaaiy) | daleie ) | daca padl) Alaiuy) Calalail Lea ) Aall
N 80 80 80 80 80 80 80
Parametres Moyenne 3.2313| 3.2281 3.5438 3.1563 3.2900 3.3813| 19.8306
normaux®® Ecart-type .98708| .83646 .80424 1.00188 .97248 97108 | 4.63777
Différences les plus Absolue .195 .109 .216 .188 .163 .161 .095
extrémes Positive 144 .091 173 113 .108 .098 .076
Négative .195 .109 .216 .188 .163 161 .095
Z de Kolmogorov-Smirnov 1.742 972 1.930 1.678 1.454 1.441 .849
Signification asymptotique .005 .301 .001 .007 .029 .031 467
(bilatérale)
Statistiques de groupe
Erreur standard
o N Moyenne | Ecart-type moyenne
) S5 54 3.0741 .99720 .13570
o 26 3.5577 .89807 17613
3lezeyl S5 54 3.1944 .79305 .10792
gl 26 3.2981 .93279 .18294
Zeo skl 5 OLY) 53 54 3.4815 .76456 .10404
o 26 3.6731 .88252 .17308
Al S5 54 3.1759 92735 .12620
& 26 3.1154 1.16024 22754
bl 53 54 3.1630 .92027 .12523
gl 26 3.5538 1.04201 .20435
Lo S5 54 3.2546 .87347 .11886
& 26 3.6442 1.12065 .21978
Statistiques de groupe
Erreur standard
SIS 2] 3 Rl ol 2 e N Moyenne | Ecart-type moyenne
Aty 1 6 3.5000 77460 .31623
v.2 74 3.2095 1.00344 .11665
aalez) 1 6 3.3333 .83166 .33953
V.2 74 3.2196 .84192 .09787
Lo padl 5 0L w1 6 3.0833 58452 .23863
¥.2 74 3.5811 .81100 .09428
Al y) 1 6 3.2500 .75829 .30957
v.2 74 3.1486 1.02279 .11890
bl 1 6 3.3333 .75542 .30840
¥-2 74 3.2865 .99207 111533
Lo 1 6 3.6667 .83166 .33953
¥-2 74 3.3581 .98280 11425




Récapitulatif des modéles
Erreur Changement dans les statistiques
Mod R-deux standard de | Variation de | Variation
ele R R-deux ajusté I'estimation R-deux de F ddil ddi2 Sig. Variation de F
1 .613% .376 .368 .77186 .376 47.044 1 78 .000
Coefficients®
Coefficients non Coefficients
standardisés standardisés
Erreur
Modele B standard Béta t Sig.
1 (Constante 1.431 .297 4.818 .000
)
Apaladiny) .603 .088 .613 6.859 .000
Récapitulatif des modéles
Erreur Changement dans les statistiques
standard
de Variati
Mod R- R-deux | I'estimatio | Variation de | on de ddl | Sig. Variation
ele R deux ajusté n R-deux F ddi1 2 de F
1 .645% 417 .409 74647 417 | 55.695 1| 78 .000
Coefficients®
Coefficients non Coefficients
standardisés standardisés
Erreur
Modele B standard Béta t Sig.
1 (Constante .962 .335 2.876 .005
)
Aalae Y .749 .100 .645 7.463 .000
Récapitulatif des modéles
Erreur Changement dans les statistiques
R-deux standard de | Variation de | Variation de Sig. Variation
Modéle R R-deux ajusté I'estimation R-deux F ddi1 ddi2 de F
1 .540% 291 .282 .82281 291 32.037 1 .000




Coefficients?

Coefficients non Coefficients
standardisés standardisés
Erreur
Modele B standard Béta t Sig.
1 (Constante) 1.072 418 2.565 .012
s oY .652 115 .540 5.660 .000
dpa suadl)
Récapitulatif des modéles
Erreur Changement dans les statistiques
standard
de
Model R-deux |[l'estimatio| Variation de | Variation
e R R-deux ajusté n R-deux de F ddil ddi2 Sig. Variation de F
1 .598% .358 .350 .78308 .358 43.487 1 78 .000
Coefficients®
Coefficients non Coefficients
standardisés standardisés
Erreur
Modele standard Béta t Sig.
1 (Constante 1.551 .291 5.329 .000
)
Alainy) .580 .088 .598 6.594 .000
Récapitulatif des modéles
Changement dans les statistiques
Erreur Sig.
Model R- R-deux standard de | Variation de | Variation de Variation de
e R deux ajusté I'estimation R-deux F ddi1 ddi2 F
1 .8442 712 .708 .52439 712 192.914 1 78 .000
Coefficients®
Coefficients
Coefficients non standardisés standardisés
Modele B Erreur standard Béta t Sig.
1 (Constante) .609 .208 2.927 .004
alalaill .843 .061 .844 13.889 .000







